

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 23, 2024 Contact: Mark Cobia
Director of Marketing and
Communications
386.668.4774
mark.cobia@residinghope.org

U.S. Congressman Cory Mills (FL-07) Makes Donation To Residing Hope

Enterprise, FL – Residing Hope welcomed U.S. Representative Cory Mills (FL-07) who shared a monetary gift. The Congressman's financial gift will support Residing Hope's "Summer Fun" program, which includes all of the activities both on and off campus for Residing Hope youth.

"Congressman Mills has become a friend of the ministry," said Residing Hope Chief Development Officer Elisabeth Gadd. "Due to his background, he has a keen insight into the challenges our children face. His love and support of our ministry is very humbling. We appreciate his care, concern and interest in our mission. His recent gift supports the recreational activities of our children to afford them the opportunity to just be children and experience the enjoyment their peers in normal situations



are able to experience. He has also been deeply interested in our Independent Living program in support of young adults transitioning from residential care into the real world in pursuit of independence."

##########

For more information about Residing Hope, please contact Mark Cobia, Director of Marketing and Communications at 386.668.4774, mark.cobia@residinghope.org, or visit ResidingHope.org.

Residing Hope was established in 1908 in Enterprise, Florida on the banks of Lake Monroe. The Madison Youth Ranch, a second residential campus, was added in 2014 in North Florida. Residing Hope provides services to families and children from childhood to adulthood, and is accredited by COA (Council on Accreditation), EAGLE (a program of the United Methodist Association of Health and Welfare Ministries), and is a member of the Alliance for Children and Families. Our Therapeutic Residential Care Program provides care and a family style home for school-aged children who have been victimized by abuse, neglect or family trauma, and provides education, counseling, as well as recreation and ministry opportunities. Residing Hope also provides Foster Care, an Independent Living Program as well as a Montessori-based early childhood program to the public. Residing Hope is supported through the generosity of individuals, churches and legacy gifts. For more information, visit www.residinghope.org.